ORDINANCENO 29

THE PEOPLE OF THE FOWN OF SHERWOOD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS

SECTION1.

That the Common Council of the City of Sherwood, Washington, County, Oregon, does by this ordinance hereby estimate and declare the estimate of expenditures for operating the City of Sherwood for the ensuing year of 1925, to be \$2355.00, and the amount to be received during the year from Various sources to be \$100.00 leaving a balance to be raised by a general tax on all taxable property in the City of Sherwood, the sum of \$2255.00.

SECTION-11.

That the purpose of which the money to be raised by this levy is shown by the following budget for which and exact copy of the City Council sitting as a budget board is hereby attached:

Estimated Receipts for ye		Upkeep City Hall Recorders Office Treasurers Office Marshal Salary Street Lights Elections New Charter Streets Crossings Etc.	\$ 25.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 450.00 8 850.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 150.00
Amount to be raised by tax	\$2255.00	Miscellaneous Items	\$ 250.00
	\$2355.00		\$2355.00

SECTION = 111.

The Recorder and Mayor of the City of Sherwood is hereby authorized to transmit an exact copy of said budget to the Assessor of Washington County, that same may be properly extended on the tax Rolls of Washington County, Oregon.

Passed by the Common Council this 28th day of November, A.D. 1924 Approved by the Mayor on this 28th, day of November, A.A. 1924.

Recorder

orback, Mayor